
Date:

It is hereby declared that the product

Tests were carried out

- up to 31 December 2012:under Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC

- up to 31 December 2015:under Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC or

under Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V

- since 1 January 2016: under Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V

No dual-use substances have been used in the product.

Specifications for the intended use or restrictions:

- Type(s) of food that should come into contact with the material:

 -40°C  +80°C

09.03.2020

Declaration of Conformity

Name of the material

polypropylene

for plastic materials that come into contact with food

conforms to the provisions of Regulation (EC) 10/2011 as well as Regulation (EU) 1935/2004 in their 

respective currently valid versions.

The overall migration as well as the specific migration are below the legal limits when used in 

accordance with specifications.

The materials and raw materials used conform to Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011.

Restriction

To the extent that a functional plastic barrier is used in the above-mentioned product, it is confirmed 

that the separate provisions of Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 have been upheld.

9850016

Distributor: WAS Germany, owner: Tim Schulz e.K., Am Oheberg 1, 21224 Rosengarten, Germany

The following materials with restrictions and/or specifications have been used in the above-mentioned product:

- Ratio of the surface coming into contact with food to its volume, on the basis of which the conformity 

of the material or object was determined:
full surface

liquid, fatty and solid foods

- Intended use, such as duration and temperature of handling or storage on contact with food:

2 hours


